
OGCC Operator Number:

City:

Name of Operator:

Address:

95520

WESCO OPERATING INC

120 S DURBIN STREET

CASPER Zip:State: 82602WY

Fax:Phone:

Name:

Contact Name and Telephone:

  

(       ) (       )

Email:

OPERATOR INFORMATION

Contact Name Phone Email

Kirkwood, Tom 307-577-5328 tomk@kirkwoodcompanies.com

Kerr, Scott 307-577-5336 scottk@kirkwoodcompanies.com

Weinert, Dave (307) 577-5329 davew@kirkwoodcompanies.com

Additional Operator Contact:

CA Summary:

2 of 2 CAs from the FIR responded to on this Form

2 CA Completed
0 Factual Review Request

Document Number:

402352750

Date Received:

03/27/2020
FIR RESOLUTION FORM

FORM

FIRR

Rev 5/16

State of Colorado
Oil and Gas Conservation Commission

1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 
Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109

FIR Document Number: 688000394

COGCC INSPECTION SUMMARY:

Inspection Date: 03/02/2020 FIR Submit Date: 03/10/2020 FIR Status:

Inspected Operator Information:

Company Name: WESCO OPERATING INC Company Number: 95520

Address: 120 S DURBIN STREET

City: CASPER Zip: 82602State: WY

LOCATION - Location ID: 317096

Location Name: RUDNIK-63S51W Number: 27NWSE County:

Qtrqtr: NWSE Sec: 27 Twp: 3S Range: 51W Meridian: 6

Latitude: 39.762550 -103.073940Longitude:

FACILITY - API Number: 05-121-             -00

Facility Name: RUDNIK-63S51W Number: 27NWSE

Qtrqtr: NWSE Sec: 27 Twp: 3S Range: 51W Meridian: 6

Latitude: 39.762550 -103.073940Longitude:

317096Facility ID:

1

Corrective Action: Provide a FIRR detailing what the above noted impacts were caused by (providing 
documentation that the release was less than 5bbl) or submit a Form 19.

Date: 03/27/2020

Operator 
Comment:

Wesco HSE staff spoke with Luke Cromley, the contract pumper for this location concerning the impacts 
discussed in the inspection report.  Luke said that there was a small leak in the injection system on an 1/8 inch 
copper line that runs between the murphy switch and the produced water tank.  The leak volume was 

Response: CA COMPLETED Date of Completion: 03/26/2020

CA# 137114

`CORRECTIVE ACTIIONS: 

Overall Status: CAC
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ATTACHMENT LIST

Document Number Description

402352750 FIR RESOLUTION SUBMITTED

402353888 email

402353889 email

402354229 photo

402354231 photo

402354232 photo
Total Attach: 6 Files

View Attachments in Imaged Documents on COGCC website (http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/) - Search by Document 
Number.

COGCC
Representative:

COGCC Decision: Approved

approxiamtely 3/4 barrel, all in containment.  The leak occurred on February 18th, 2020.  When the line was 
repaired and other fittings on the injection system were replaced and replumbed, a small amount (approxiamtely 
1 barrel) of produced water was released within containment.  The scrape marks on the inside of the berm are 
from a backhoe that was used to work on the injection system.  Luke said there was snowmelt already present 
inside the berm at the time of the spill.  The shallow trench observed leading out from the injection building during 
the inspection was from the electricians installing a lease kill switch.  The wet area around the base of the 
produced water tank is from a natural collection of snowmelt.  The observed staining around the concrete vault 
was the result of an overflow resulting from the draining of lines during the repairs discussed above.  Luke said 
that he was present at the location when the overflow occurred and that approxiamtely 10 gallons was the volume 
that overflowed.  Luke said that there was a vac truck present when the overflow occurred and that the vault was 
immediately emptied and the fluids placed back into the water tank.  See also attached photos (3) documenting 
the site conditions on March 17th, 2020.

2

Corrective Action: Submit the laboratory analytical data and the requested sample location drawing on a 
suppelemental Form 27.

Date: 03/27/2020

COGCC
Representative:

COGCC Decision: Approved

Operator 
Comment:

Form 27s submitted. Most of this information was previously submitted in 2015 as documented on the attached 
emails from Scott Kerr to Annie Eckman dated 1/2/2015 and from Scott Kerr to Rob Young dated 12/28/2015.

Response: CA COMPLETED Date of Completion: 03/27/2020

CA# 137115

OPERATOR COMMENT AND SUBMITTAL

See Wesco comments for each item.Comment:

I hereby certify that the statements made in this form are, to the best of my knowledge, true, correct, and 
complete.

Print Name: Dave Weinert Signed:

Title: HSE Coordinator Date: 3/27/2020 11:36:42 AM
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